## (To be published in Part-I Section-2 of the Gazette of India)

## No.A-15012/07/2023-Estt.(Hqrs.)/E-26963 Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

\*\*\*\*\*

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated, the 28<sup>th</sup>June, 2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

On attaining the age of superannuation, Shri Girja Nand Singh, Joint Secretary in this Department will retire from Government service with effect from the afternoon of 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

(Vikash Kumar Vikrosy) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. # 011-23070149

To,

The Manager,
Government of India Press,
Minto Road, New Delhi.
(along with Hindi version for notification in the Gazette)

## Copy to:-

- 1. Shri Girja Nand Singh, Joint Secretary, D/o AH&D. He is requested to produce 'No Dues/Demand Certificate' from all concerned.
- 2. The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt.I), M/o Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, D/o Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Krishi Bhawan, N. Delhi.
- 3. The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt.II), M/o Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying, D/o Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- 4. A.V. Unit/DDO/Cash Section (4 Copies)/RTI Section.
- 5. Library (DOA&FW)/GA Section (for no dues certificate).
- 6. Personal File/Service Book/Guard file/Spare Copies.
- 7. NIC, DAHD, for uploading the above Notification on website of the Department and on e-Office (Notice Board).